PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/17/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jordan Reiss	06/04/2009
Kurt Dammermann	06/15/2009
Joshua LaTendresse	06/15/2009
Adam Barry	06/10/2009
Dana Krieger	06/17/2009
Brett Lovelady	06/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Astro Gaming, LLC
Street Address:	348 Sixth Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12337526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: D.C. Peter Chu, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

PATENT

REEL: 022965 FRAME: 0643

00 1233752

CH \$40 00

500912203 REEL: 02296

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASTG132231
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D.C. Peter Chu
Total Attachments: 6 source=32231_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignmer source=32231_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignmer source=32231_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignmer source=32231_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignmer source=32231_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignmer source=32231_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignmer	nt#page2.tif nt#page3.tif nt#page4.tif nt#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022965 FRAME: 0644

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jordan Reiss, residing at 1880 McAllister Street, San Francisco, California 94115; Kurt Dammermann, residing at 11 Surrey Street, San Francisco, California 94131; Joshua LaTendresse, residing at 3015 Myrtle Street, Apt. 3, Emeryville, California 94608; Adam Barry, residing at 216 Winfield Street, San Francisco, California 94110; Dana Krieger, residing at 303 East Pike Street, Apt. 609, Seattle, Washington 98122; and Brett Lovelady, residing at 19372 Titus Court, Saratoga, California 95070, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled HEADSET WITH NOISE PLATES, Application No. 12/337,526, filed December 17, 2008;

AND, WHEREAS, Astro Gaming, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 348 Sixth Street, San Francisco, California 94103 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc December 17, 2008, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed	at <u>San</u> 2009.	Fanciso	(city),	California,	this	4*	day	of
	, 2009.					1		
				Jordan Rei	SS			

Executed	at $S_{\alpha, \alpha}$ francisco, 2009.	(city),	California,	this	_15 ^m	day	of
			MI				

ASTG\322311211.DOC

Executed at Zan Fancisco Some , 2009.	(city),	California,	this	1514	day	of
			LN/E	sym -		

Executed	at	Son Francisco	(city),	California,	this	104	day	of
dre	, 200	09.					•	

Adam Barry

Executed at <u>SEATTLE</u> 2009.	(city),	Washington,	this	day	of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		Dana Kriego	J.	**************************************	

Executed	at San Francisco	(city),	California,	this	15 34	day	of
Jone	, 2009.						

Brett Lovelady

DPC:jlg

ASTG\322311211.DOC

RECORDED: 07/16/2009

PATENT REEL: 022965 FRAME: 0650